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October 11, 2019 

 
To:     All Plan Holders 
 
From:     Jan Williams, CPPB, Buyer 
     Finance Dept., Purchasing Division 
 
Subject:  Addendum No. 1 – IT-113 20 
 
Please advise your immediate signed receipt of this notice via email to 

jwilliams@schaumburg.com. Also include a copy of this notice with your bid submittal.  

Company Name: ___________________________________________________ 

Contact Name: ____________________________________________________ 

Date: ___________________________ 

The purpose of this addendum notice is to provide plan holders of the village’s current bid for 
the purchase of Cisco Network Hardware with the following questions asked & answered to 
date.  
 
QUESTION:  For C9300-24UX-E, part S9300UK9-166 is no longer an option. Can we provide 
S9300UK9-169 as an option & if not, what should we provide? 

ANSWER:  Yes, the part S9300UK9-169 is an acceptable option for this situation. 
Please make a note in the exception list of the bid.  

 
QUESTION:  For ISR4431/K9 product SISR4400UK9-166 will no longer be available for sale 
from Cisco as of 01-Aug-2019. What should we use in its place? 

ANSWER:  We believe that part number SISR4400UK9-166 references the XE version 
of software. Replace with the current version of XE that meets the rest of the 
requirements, or use the part number recommended by Cisco in keeping with the intent of 
the equipment being purchased. Please make a note in the exception list of the bid.  

  
QUESTION:  For ISR4331/K9, not seeing part SISR4300NPEK9-1612 as an option yet in 
CCW, hence provided SISR4300NPEK9-169. Is this sufficient & if not, what should we 
provide? 

ANSWER:  Yes, the part SISR4300NPEK9-169 is an acceptable option for this 
situation. Please make a note in the exception list of the bid. 

  
QUESTION:  For the other Smartnet (SNT items) that are not tagged for 3yrs, I have set it to 
1yr (12 months). Is this the village’s intent? 

ANSWER:  Yes, unless otherwise specified, a 1 year (12 month) Smartnet timeframe is 
implied.  
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